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4
15:12

2675 m
14.000 €

Bänderstart

Px Des Ets Fabien Lafon-Px De Montlucon
Rennpreis: 14.000 € (6.300 3.500 1.960 1.120 700 280 140)
PRIX DE MONTLUCON-NERIS LES BAINS Breed 4 Class F 14.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.675. 6.300, 3.500, 1.960, 1.120, 700, 
280, 140.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 14.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.500. 
Females 

1
2675

ML: 24,0

Gold Line Club
4j. b S (Very Pleasant - Vega Club)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: J.J. Fouassier

Jonathan Cuoq

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    240 € 2019: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    580 €17,9 1.820 €
18.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2050A 14.000 69,0 Ch.A. Mary Gamine D'Urzy, Goldie Dry, Gazelle Au Cha
05.08 Dozulé unpl 2900B 9.000 Mlle M.L. Couanon Feel So Good, Fetu Des Malberaux, Faro D
26.07 Guerlesquin 6 2900B 12.000 Ph. Deroyand Galant De Syva, Goguette, Girl Du Palais
12.07 Plestin-Les-Grève 8 2600B 11.000 Mlle M.L. Couanon Galilea Celo, Gayama, Gouache
31.05 Le Neubourg 9 2725B 11.000 Ph. Deroyand Goldikova Lila, Gina D'Occagnes, Galantissi

2
ML: 4,0

Geisha Julry
4j. b f S (Vanishing Point - Ophelie De Bas)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julry

Jean-Paul Gauvin

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.630 € 2019: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €17,1 3.630 €
26.07 La Clayette 4 17,1 2850B 11.000 J.P. Gauvin Garry Griff, Gallo Du Guelier, Geribia De La
21.06 Jullianges 2 17,6 2650B 11.000 J.P. Gauvin Galant Venus, Geisha Julry, Ghost Oaks

3
ML: 11,0

Gambade Du Corta
4j. b S (Punchy - Jelna Clairchamp)

Trainer: Mickael Messager
Besitzer: M. Messager

Mickael Messager

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.770 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 €17,7 4.670 €
09.08 Sault dis 2175B 11.000 M. Messager Gandi Des Oliviers, Gheiba De Paumar, Gy
26.07 Vittel 5 2700B 11.000 F. Broust Ginger Sam, Glitter Jiel, Glory Oaks
14.07 Jullianges 2 18,5 2650B 11.000 D. Bekaert Gelino De Mars, Gambade Du Corta, Gloire 
02.07 Vichy 7 17,7 2800A 14.000 144,0 M. Messager Gamine Aldo, Guest Of Quick, Guerilla De B
21.06 Jullianges 6 17,8 2675B 11.000 F. Broust Galant Venus, Geisha Julry, Ghost Oaks

4
ML: 6,0

Galaxie De Caponet
4j. b S (Jasmin De Flore - Naya De Joudes)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: R. Gaja

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    230 € 2019: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.190 €16,2 5.420 €
12.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 7 16,2 2050A 12.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Gag Julry, Gaby Des Moyeux, Goceane
26.07 La Clayette 7 18,5 2850B 11.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Grimm, Gosse D'Urzy, Gaby De Gouye
05.07 Oraison dis 2650B 11.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Golden Sun Voirons, Gheiba De Paumar, G
21.06 Jullianges 9 21,1 2675B 11.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Galant Venus, Geisha Julry, Ghost Oaks
24.11 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 13.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Gravner, Golden De Pame, General Turgot

5
ML: 25,0

Godzilla Vici
4j. b S (Booster Winner - Tabarka Vici)

Trainer: Bruno Chanonat
Besitzer: J.Ch. Lempereur

Anthony Duperche

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.100 € 2019: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €17,1 6.100 €
01.08 Vitteaux 5 2625B 11.000 A. Duperche Gouache, Geneca, Gelino De Mars
19.07 Montier-En-Der 2 22,2 3000B 11.000 A. Duperche Gracia Maria, Godzilla Vici, Great Gatsby
02.07 Vichy 4 17,1 2800A 14.000 36,0 A. Duperche Gamine Aldo, Guest Of Quick, Guerilla De B
27.06 Reims 3 17,7 2550B 12.000 A. Duperche Galina Josselyn, Gigi Des Neuf Clos, Godzil
14.06 Strasbourg dis 2800B 12.000 B. Chanonat Get Lucky Jiel, Guava Jet, Gatsby De Joude

6
ML: 20,0

Girl De Ginai
4j. b S (Tiego D'Etang - Senteur De Ginai)

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: R. Gout

Emile Gout

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 € 2019: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    5.290 €19,7 6.490 €
10.08 Hyères 9 19,7 2850B 14.000 109,0 E. Gout Geneve Voirons, Gavroche De Toues, Gabri
27.07 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2025B 11.000 E. Gout Girl De Beausoleil, Grandissima Stella, Gem
20.07 Aix-Les-Bains 8 2700B 12.000 E. Gout Gamin De Vivoin, Glaieul De Joux, Gazelle 
14.06 Bollène 8 20,0 2600B 11.000 E. Gout Genial Du Pommeau, Gyoda Ly, Go Fast Te
25.05 L'isle Sur La Sorg 4 2650B 12.000 E. Gout Gironda, Gout Du Midi, Gaillard D'Attaque

7
2700

ML: 28,0

Galloue Du Metz
4j. b S (Boccador De Simm - Salsa Du Metz)

Trainer: Gilles Touron
Besitzer: F. Teiten

Gilles Touron

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    450 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.940 €16,1 11.390 €
18.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 9 16,1 2050A 14.000 37,0 G. Touron Gamine D'Urzy, Goldie Dry, Gazelle Au Cha
26.07 La Clayette 7 17,0 2875B 11.000 G. Touron Garry Griff, Gallo Du Guelier, Geribia De La
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 12.000 G. Touron Grain D'Urzy, Galopin Du Rossy, Gladys Dj
25.05 L'isle Sur La Sorg 9 2675B 12.000 G. Touron Gironda, Gout Du Midi, Gaillard D'Attaque
20.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 18,5 2700B 17.000 33,0 G. Touron Gaudi Tit, Gold Du Rabutin, Gracieuse Mic

8
ML: 15,0

Gaiete D'Hermes
4j. b S (Love You - Rose De Plainville)

Trainer: Georges Fournigault
Besitzer: Mlle V. Lemetayer

Georges Fournigault

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.160 € 2019: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.010 €14,6 12.170 €
12.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,6 2050A 12.000 S. Peltier Go Far And Fast, Gaiete D'Hermes, Guopec
25.06 Vichy dis 2150A 14.000 5,9 Cl. Guillon Gloire Du Chene, Grace Du Sarthon, Grace 
01.06 Durtal 8 2850B 12.000 Cl. Guillon Giana De Marzy, Grace Des Rioults, Guess 
21.05 Savigny-Sur-Bray dis 2775B 12.000 Cl. Guillon Geisha La Nuit, Girona Des Bosc, Gloire D'
08.03 Cholet 9 18,6 2825B 13.000 Cl. Guillon Garuncha Purple, Green Brun, Gardien Du 

9
ML: 19,0

Gouapa Jihaime
4j. b f S (Tucson - Notawa)

Trainer: Mickael Messager
Besitzer: Richard Bancel

Virgile Foucault

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.010 € 2019: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.380 €15,2 12.390 €
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,5 2925B 12.000 D. Bekaert Galatee Du Vivrot, Genie D'Attaque, Genes
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,2 2150A 14.000 13,0 J. Guelpa Grisbi Le Grivois, Groovy Jiel, Glinka Fafa
12.07 Cluny 7 2725B 11.000 M. Messager Grive De Touchyvon, General Du Rabutin, 
20.06 Feurs 4 16,5 2875B 12.000 M. Messager Grace Parker, Gold And Green, Galaxy Du 
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,6 2850B 12.000 M. Messager Gipsy Love, Goldie, Giga D'Urzy

10
ML: 12,0

Galaxie Du Loisir
4j. b S (Otello Pierji - Volga Du Loisir)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Belgrave

Franck Ouvrie

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.090 € 2019: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.870 €14,9 12.960 €
12.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,9 2050A 12.000 L. Verriere Gaby De Gouye, Galaxie Du Loisir, Gadjo D
18.07 Lignières En Berr dis 2825B 13.000 L. Lerenard Guepard Griff, Gaiac D'Avignere, Grand Ma
25.06 Vichy dis 2150A 14.000 32,0 L. Lerenard Gloire Du Chene, Grace Du Sarthon, Grace 
14.06 Montluçon-Néris L 6 18,0 2675B 12.000 L. Lerenard Gluck, Gigi Pop, Guest Des Rioults
27.05 Nancy dis 2850B 13.000 39,0 L. Lerenard Gaia De Gueriniere, Guenievre De Brett, Ge

11
ML: 6,0

Gaby De Gouye
4j. b S (Qualmio De Vandel - Rosedosis Du Pr

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: D. Gouyette

Serge Peltier

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.570 € 2019: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.630 €14,5 13.200 €
12.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 14,5 2050A 12.000 S. Peltier Gaby De Gouye, Galaxie Du Loisir, Gadjo D
26.07 La Clayette 3 17,2 2875B 11.000 S. Peltier Grimm, Gosse D'Urzy, Gaby De Gouye
18.07 Lignières En Berr unpl 2825B 13.000 Th. Busset Guepard Griff, Gaiac D'Avignere, Grand Ma
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 18,5 2850B 12.000 D. Bekaert Grain D'Urzy, Galopin Du Rossy, Gladys Dj
27.05 Nancy 6 17,5 2850B 13.000 80,0 S. Peltier Gaia De Gueriniere, Guenievre De Brett, Ge

12
ML: 37,0

Guyane De Jussy
4j. b S (Quick Wood - Manon De Jussy)

Trainer: Daniel Maulard
Besitzer: D. Maulard

Yann Le Bris

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.120 €18,0 13.320 €
20.06 Feurs dis 2875B 12.000 F. Jamard Gaiac D'Avignere, Gagneur, Gold De Montf
10.06 Vichy unpl 2800A 17.000 104,0 F. Jamard Gloire Du Lupin, Gana De Ligny, Grisie La 
30.05 Vichy 9 18,0 2950B 17.000 75,0 F. Jamard Grace De Champigny, Good Luck Tit, Gipsy
16.02 Paray-Le-Monial dis 2650B 13.000 F. Jamard Grain D'Or Pipol, Gezireha D'Orgeres, Gwe
17.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 18,8 2700B 13.000 F. Jamard Golden Day, Get Up De Vauville, Guyane D
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4
15:12

2675 m
14.000 €

Bänderstart

Px Des Ets Fabien Lafon-Px De Montlucon
Rennpreis: 14.000 € (6.300 3.500 1.960 1.120 700 280 140)
PRIX DE MONTLUCON-NERIS LES BAINS Breed 4 Class F 14.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.675. 6.300, 3.500, 1.960, 1.120, 700, 
280, 140.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 14.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.500. 
Females 

13
ML: 16,0

Grande Lady
4j. b S (Rolling D'Heripre - Rachel)

Trainer: Anthony Tintillier
Besitzer: J. Cottel

Anthony Tintillier

2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.030 € 2019: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.510 €16,1 13.540 €
05.08 Vichy 6 17,5 2800A 17.000 26,0 A. Tintillier Gotham City, Generation Glam, Gayama
20.07 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2725B 12.000 A. Tintillier Gamin De Vivoin, Glaieul De Joux, Gazelle 
12.07 Cluny 2 2725B 11.000 A. Tintillier Gengis Du Vif, Grande Lady, Glaieul De Jou
25.06 Vichy 7 16,1 2150A 14.000 61,0 A. Tintillier Gloire Du Chene, Grace Du Sarthon, Grace 
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 17,7 2850B 12.000 A. Tintillier Gipsy Love, Goldie, Giga D'Urzy

14
ML: 13,0

Giulia D'Atout
4j. b S (Magnificent Rodney - Maya D'Atout)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux

Lucas Verriere

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.530 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.020 €16,9 13.550 €
20.07 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2725B 12.000 L. Verriere Gamin Du Val, Gladys Djoc, General Turgot
03.07 Feurs unpl 2050A 15.000 170,0 M. Daougabel Gare A Elle, Gazoline Smart, Gallia De Lou
20.06 Feurs 5 16,9 2875B 12.000 L. Verriere Gaiac D'Avignere, Gagneur, Gold De Montf
15.06 Vichy 9 18,6 2950B 17.000 52,0 D. Bekaert Gela De Bellouet, Gaia Sautonne, Guerilla 
19.05 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,8 2650B 16.000 5,7 L. Verriere Grace De Crepin, Gloria Turgot, Gallatin Ga

15
ML: 21,0

Giga D'Urzy
4j. b S (Kaisy Dream - Twistie D'Urzy)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie S.R. Trot

Guillaume-R. Huguet

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.120 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.720 €15,3 13.840 €
18.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,3 2150A 14.000 11,0 S. Cingland Goldwyn Du Caux, Galaxie Marceaux, Gladi
28.06 Saint-Galmier 6 17,3 2650B 16.000 91,0 G.R. Huguet Gezireha D'Orgeres, Glamour Du Pont, Grai
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 17,3 2850B 12.000 G.R. Huguet Gipsy Love, Goldie, Giga D'Urzy
18.05 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 12.000 J. Huguet Galbane Montaval, Gironda, Goldie
01.11 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2850B 15.000 J. Huguet Graceful Turgot, Gaia De Soyora, Gotham 

Wettstar - Tipp:Gaby de Gouye (11) – Geisha Julry (2) – Gaieté d’Hermès (8) – Grande Lady (13)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


